PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3932101

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| SANYO SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD. | 02/28/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SYSTEM SOLUTIONS CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1-1-1 SAKATA, OIZUMI-MACHI |
| City: | ORA-GUN, GUNMA |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5969338 |
| Patent Number: | 5978038 |
| Patent Number: | 6281991 |
| Patent Number: | 8557711 |
| Patent Number: | 7469580 |
| Patent Number: | 7832264 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-244-3676

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SSC NAME CHANGE |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KELLY A. HALL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelly A. Hall/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/23/2016 |
| | • |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0386

503885452

source=2016.06.23 Sanyo Semiconductor to System Solutions Name Change US and JP Certificate#page1.tif source=2016.06.23 Sanyo Semiconductor to System Solutions Name Change US and JP Certificate#page2.tif source=2016.06.23 Sanyo Semiconductor to System Solutions Name Change US and JP Certificate#page3.tif source=2016.06.23 Sanyo Semiconductor to System Solutions Name Change US and JP Certificate#page4.tif source=2016.06.23 Sanyo Semiconductor to System Solutions Name Change US and JP Certificate#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0387

Certificate of All Present Matters

1-1-1 Sakata, Oizumi-machi, Ora-gun, Gunma System Solutions Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration Number: 0700-01-021052

| Trade name | SANYO Semiconductor Co., Ltd | <u>-</u> |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | System Solutions Co., Ltd. | Revised on Feb. 28, 2014 |
| | | Registered on Feb. 28, 2014 |
| Head office | 1-1-1 Sakata, Oizumi-machi, Or | a-gun, Gunma |
| Method of public | To be inserted in official gazettes | s |
| notification | | |
| Date of | July 3, 2006 | |
| incorporation | | |
| Purposes | (1) Development, design, manut | facture, sales, import and export |
| | of electronic components suc | h as semiconductors, ICs etc. |
| | (2) All businesses incidental to o | or relating to the above clause. |
| Total number of | | |
| authorized shares | | |
| Total number and | Total number of issued shares: | Revised on Aug. 20, 2012 |
| type of issued shares | | Registered on Sep. 3, 2012 |
| Provisions to the | The Company's share takes the | form of issued share certificates. |
| effect that share | Established on Feb. 6, 201 | 2 Registered on Feb. 8, 2012 |
| certificates be issued | | |
| Amount of capital | | Revised on Sep. 6, 2013 |
| | | Registered on Sep. 9, 2013 |
| Provision regarding | Any transfer or acquisition of | shares of the Company shall |
| restriction on | | ard of Directors of the Company; |
| transfer of shares | provided, however, that the Boa | |
| | | here the transfer of shares is |
| | | edge foreclosure (including such |
| | | escribed by law as well as the law such as voluntary sale, and |
| | - | e pledgee of the shares of the |
| | | shares of the Company being |
| | pledged. | |
| | Revised on Apr. 24, 2012 | Registered on Apr. 24, 2012 |

Reference No. \neq 278436 * Underlined subject means it has been deregistered.

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0388

| Items | regarding | Director | Mamoon Rashid | Reappointed on Mar. 28, 2013 |
|--------------|------------|-----------------|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| directors | | | | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | Director | Bernard Gutmann | Reappointed on Mar. 28, 2013 |
| | | | | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | Director | Takayuki Nomoto | Reappointed on Mar. 28, 2013 |
| | | | | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | #5201, | 1-1-1 Kaigan, | Appointed on Mar. 28, 2013 |
| | | Minato-ku | , Tokyo | |
| | | Represent | ative Director | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | I | Mamoon Rashid | |
| | | Auditor | Katsuhito Takei | Appointed on Mar. 29, 2013 |
| | | | | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | Accounting | g Auditor | Reappointed on Mar. 28, 2013 |
| | | Pricewa | aterhouseCoopers | Registered on Apr. 4, 2013 |
| | | Aarata | | |
| Items | regarding | Company | with board of directors | S |
| company v | with board | | | |
| of directors | s | | | |
| Items | regarding | Company | with auditors | |
| company | with | | | |
| auditors | | | | |
| Items | regarding | Company : | with accounting audit | ors |
| company | with | | | |
| accounting | g auditors | | | |

This is to certify that the above information is a complete record of the effective matters stated in the registration book.

(Under the jurisdiction of Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau)

March 10, 2013

Maebashi District Legal Affairs Bureau, Ota Office Shuichi Miyawaki Registrar

Reference No. \neq 278436 * Underlined subject means it has been deregistered.

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0389

現在事項全部証明書

群馬原邑楽郡大泉町坂田一丁目:番1号 システム・ソリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等背号 0700-01-021052

| RE 3 | 三洋半導体株式会社 | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| | システム・ソリューションズ株式会社 | 平成26年 2月28日安里 |
| | | 平成26年 2月28日登記 |
| 4 45 | 群馬県邑楽郡大泉町坂田一丁日1番1号 | |
| 公告をする方法 | 質報に掲載する。 | |
| 会社級立の年月日 | 平成18年7月3日 | |
| fi in | (1) 半導体、集積回路等の電子部品の (2) 前号に付帯または関連する一切の | 開発、設計、製造、販売および輸出人)事業 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | | |
| 発行済株式の影響 | | 平成24年 8月20日復盟 |
| 能びに種類及び数 | | 平成24年 9月 3日登記 |
| 株券を発行する皆 の定め | 当会社の株式については、株券を発行す 平成24年 2月 6 | |
| 第本金の数 | | 平成25年 9月 6日发展 |
| | | 平成25年 9月 9日發記 |
| 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 | 当会社の株式の譲渡または取得について らない。ただし、担保提供される当会社 権を有する者が担保権を実行(法定の手 | の株式に関して、当会社の株式に担保 - 続によるもののほか、法定の手続きに |
| | よらない任意光却または代物弁済による 一株式の譲渡か行われる場合は、取締役会 平成24年 4月24 | |
| 後間に関する事項 | - 収縮後 マムーンラシード | 平成25年 3月28日推任 |
| | | 平成2.5年 4月 4日發記 |
| | 取締役 パナードグッドマン | 平成25年、3月28日重任 |
| | | 平成2.5年 4月 4日發起 |

整理番号 チ287942

TROBELOUIRMENT TREET PATENT

1/2

群馬県邑楽郡大泉町坂田一丁目1番1号 システム・ブリューションズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0700-01-021052

| | 取納役 野本尚之 | 平成25年 3月28日曜日 |
|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|
| | | 平成25年 4月 4日發記 |
| | 東京都港区面岸一丁目1番1-5201岁 | 平成25年 3月28日就任 |
| | (代表取締役 マムーンラシード | 平成25年 4月 4日登前 |
| | 監査役 武井克人 | 平成24年 3月29日就任 |
| | | 平成24年 4月 4日登記 |
| | 会計監査人 おらた 監査 法 | 人 平成2.5年 3月28日難日 |
| | | 平成25年 4月 4日登龍 |
| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | |
| 監査機能概念社(こ 関する事項 | 监查仪政资会社 | |
| 公計監查人設置公 社に関する事項 | 会計監查人設置会社 | |

これは登記簿に記録されている頃に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(前隔地方生務局管轄)

平成26年 3月10日 前橋地方法務局太田支局 發記官

宮 脇 秀



整理番号 チ287942

下級のあるものはねめを煩てあることを※f. **PATENT**

2/2

NAME CHANGE SCHEDULE

| TIRE | | | | | |
|---|----------|------------|---------------|------------------|------------------|
| | 7832264 | 11/16/2010 | 11/918957 | 10/22/2007 | 200502030 |
| TIRE INFLATION PRESSURE DETERMINING APPARATUS | | | | | |
| 9580 TIRE INFLATION PRESSURE DETERMINING SYSTEM AND | 7469580 | 12/30/2008 | 11/885284 | 8/29/2007 | 200501425 |
| 7711 ETCHING SOLUTION COMPOSITION FOR METAL FILMS | 8557711 | 10/15/2013 | 12/352020 | 1/12/2009 | 200305608 |
| 1991 SELF-ILLUMINATION SCANNER APPARATUS | 6281991 | 8/28/2001 | 09/149907 | 9/08/1998 | 199703893 |
| SINGLE PHASE-LOCKED LOOP | | | | | |
| 8038 IMAGE INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS USING | 5978038 | 11/02/1999 | 08/895457 | 7/16/1997 | 199602674 |
| DISTANCE DETECTING APPARATUS USING THE SAME | | | | | |
| 9338 LIGHT-RECEIVED POSITION DETECTING CIRCUIT AND | 5969338 | 10/19/1999 | 09/040339 | 3/18/1998 | 199600305 |
| ent# Title | Patent # | Grant Date | Application # | Application Date | Docket Number |

PATENT REEL: 038994 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 06/23/2016